applicable laws, rules, regulations and guidelines for the time being in force, and subject to such 
approvals, consents, permissions, conditions and sanctions as may be necessary from appropriate 
authorities, approval of the Members of the Company, be and is hereby accorded for capitalization 
of such sum to the extent of Rs 47,07,57,730 (Rupees Forty Seven Crores Seven Lacs Fifty Seven 
Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Only) standing to the credit of the securities premium and/or 
free reserves of the Company, for the purpose of issue and allotment of bonus equity shares of Rs. 
10 (Rupee Ten only) each, credited as fully paid-up equity shares to the holders of the existing

[...]

significant milestone, transforming a formerly insolvent entity into a promising subsidiary under the 
Bazel umbrella. 

Capital Structure and Infusion of Funds To ensure the survival and operational revival of Arur 
Footwear Limited, an aggregate equity infusion of ₹11,70,00,000 (Rupees Eleven Crores and Seventy 
lakhs Only) has been completed. This was achieved alongside strategic co- participants who bring 
immense market credibility: 

 Sam Realtown Private Limited: A reputed player in the real estate sector, providing 
the necessary physical asset management expertise.

[...]

includes purchasing raw materials, paying employee salaries, settling utility bills, and managing 
inventory. 

The Commitment: Pursuant to the Resolution Plan, Bazel International Limited shall infuse/arrange 
to infuse: 

 Immediate Liquidity: Up to ₹12,00,00,000 (Rupees Twelve Crore) in the first year to 
restart operations and stabilize the brand. 

 Sustenance Capital: ₹1,50,00,000 (Rupees One Crore Fifty Lakh) each in the third, 
fourth, and fifth years to maintain growth momentum. 

Mode of Infusion: This capital will be provided via debt instruments, permissible securities, or other 
legal modes as allowed under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code (IBC) and SEBI regulations.